TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM484674

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		08/01/2018	commercial bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare Billing Services, LLC	
Street Address:	298 South Yonge Street	
City:	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86757160	DUVA SAWKO EM BILLING & MANAGEMENT SOLUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1124

elaine.hunt@alston.com Email: Michele M. Glessner **Correspondent Name:** Alston & Bird LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=opus to Healthcare billing services LLC#page1.tif source=opus to Healthcare billing services LLC#page2.tif source=opus to Healthcare billing services LLC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0890

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Trademark Security Interest (the "<u>Release</u>") is effective as of August 1, 2018, by **OPUS BANK** (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of March 17, 2016 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), by **HEALTHCARE BILLING SERVICES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, the trademarks owned by the Grantor as described in the Agreement and as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5752/0838;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Agreement, the Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, discharges and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all security interests that it has in the Intellectual Property pursuant to the Agreement and any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Agreement, including, without limitation, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Intellectual Property, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release. The Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action which is reasonably necessary in any state, country, or jurisdiction that the Grantor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, provided that all such documents shall be prepared by Grantor's counsel and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Grantor.

THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0891 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

OPUS BANK, a California commercial bank,

as Secured Party

By: ____ Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

App. No.	Reg. No.	Mark
86757160	N/A	DUVA SANKO EM Billing & Management Solutions
	T15000001013	DUVA SAWKO EM BILLING & MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS
	T04000000154	DUVASAWKO DS

RECORDED: 08/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0893